..,-ME MOTOR pTE LTD

LONPAC INSURANCE BHD Your Insured Veh No. : XD2001D
100 Beach Road #19-00 Your Ref
Shaw Tower Our Ref y SLN4718X

Singapore 189702
Date : 10/06/2022

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir/Madam

Accident involving XD2001D and SLN4718X
on 07/05/22 at PIE EXIT JLN EUNOS.

Piease refer only to the boxes marked (x).

[X] We refer to the above accident
our/your letter dated

We have been authorised by the owner of vehicle number SLN4718X which was damaged by your
insured's motor vehicle number XD2001D in the aforesaid accident.

We are instructed that the accident was caused by your insured's negligent driving and/or management of
the vehicle. As a result of the accident, our client's vehicle was damaged and our client has been put to loss

and expenses, particulars of which are as follows:
Cost of Repair 5,150.98
Survey report fees -
Loss of Use( days @ $0.00 per day) -

Car Rental Fees 600.00
GIA/LTA search fees 2.00

Total S$ 5,752.98

[X] We forward herewith the following relevant supporting documents:-
|:| Survey Reports & photographs (To be returned within 7 days on demand)

[XJFinal repair bil(Tax Invoice) [_Jcopy of NRIC/Driving licence
[Bill/Receipt for the excess [X]Copy of LTA/GIA vehicle search
[XJRental Agreement [ INon-injury motor report form
[JCopy of the Insurance Certificate [XJLetter of Authority

[X] Cheque to be make payable to Messrs SME MOTOR PTE LTD.

D Any request for a re-survey of our client's vehicle must be arrange within the 14 days upon receipt of this
letter. The re-survey must be conducted at our premises, in the presence of our client.

IZ] Please note that you should send to us an acknowledgment of receipt of this letter within 07 days of your
receipt of this letter.

Yours faithfully, WE HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT
A\ \. kb

\

Date:

)

SME MOTOR PTE LTD

encl:

PLEASE CHOP AND SIGN

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6, Blk D, #02-15, AutoBay@Kaki Bukit, Singapore 417883. Tel: 6747 6106 (6 Lines) Fax: 6744 2368
Email: service@smemotor.com.sg  Website: www.smemotor.com sg

Co. Reg. No.: 201119451E GST Reg. No.: 201119451E
o
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SME MOTOR PTE LTD

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6, #02-15@ Kaki Bukit, Singapore 417883
TEL: 6747 6106 (6 lines) Fax: 6744 2368 Email: service@smemotor.com.sg

GST:201119451E RCB NO:201119451E

LONPAC INSURANCE BHD
300 Beach Road #17-04/06
The Concourse
Singapore 199555

FAX:
Motor Claim Department

Discription

Cost Price

REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING
REAR GATE

REAR GATE OUTER GARNISH
REAR GATE “VEZEL” PLATE
REAR GATE LOCK

REAR GATE INNER RUBBER
REAR GATE INNER TRIMBOARD
TRIMBOARD CLIPS

REAR GATE LAMP

REAR BUMPER (CTR)

REAR BUMPER CORNER

REAR BUMPER RETAINER LH
REAR BUMPER CLIPS

TAIL LAMP

Special Net
REAR WINDSCREEN GUM

REAR GATE SEALANT
REAR NUMBER PLATE

Labour
WIRE CHECKING

REMOVE & REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN
REMOVE & REFIX REAR BOOT UPHOLSTERY
TRANSFER REAR GATE COMPONENTS

CAVITY PROTECTION
LABOUR CHARGE
SPRAY PAINTING

E ,JVIOTOR PTELTD

AUTHORISED SIGNATURE

TAX INVOICE
No :

Date :

Policy No :
Veh Reg No :
Make / Model :
Your Ref No :
Claim Type :
Accident Date :

Quantity

4 pcs
1PC
1PC
1PC
1PC
1PC
1PC
15 PCS
2PCS
1PC
1PC
1PC
10 PCS
2 PCS

TOTAL
Add 20%

1PC
1PC
1PC

TOTAL

TOTAL

Amount Before Excess
Add GST @7%
Total Amount Payable

22050903

10/06/2022

D22MTPV01005902

SLN4718X

HONDA VEZEL

22/LP/TP-087(05)
TP CLAIM
07/05/2022

List Price
S%
$30.00

$2.00

$165.00

$2.00
$285.00

Amount

S$
$120.00
$650.00
$145.00
$45.00
$90.00
$85.00
$155.00
$30.00
$330.00
$230.00
$105.00
$20.00
$20.00
$570.00

$2,595.00

$519.00
$3,114.00

$40.00
$40.00
$40.00

$120.00

$20.00
$120.00
$60.00
$60.00
$40.00
$580.00
$700.00

$1,580.00
$4,814.00

$336.98
$5,150.98



CHIN HUI CAR RENTAL

BLK 7, gIN MING INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, SECTOR C, #01-76,

SINGAPORE 575642. TEL: 6453 4680
REGN. NO.: 53090791K

Hirer: Hij Ce F&M@ M-
NRIC / Passport No: S8uiE ot | oo dbwb.aase
Bt 120 Beolsk Redervoilr Roagf
F10-162  <(4701>D)

S80I 860oH
Q084424

Address:

ob. 1. 20y

Driving Licence No: Pass Date:

Contact Number;

VEHICLE RENTAL AGREEMENT

NO:| 9246

Vehicle No: SJU 34 4 q R

Mileage out: 203 83 O

Make & Model: TOYQM A" ‘ﬁg Aﬁgoué:Manual
OUT : Date |3‘QSIL‘L out:Time (25 hrg
Replace Veh No.: . Mileage Out:

OUT : Date OUT : Time

CHARGES

Appointed Driver:

NRIC / Passport No: Date of Birth:
Address:
Driving Licence No: Pass Date:

Contact Number:

paly

@s (00|~

per day Q‘)m 4 OO

DRIVERS PARTICULARS
(if different from Hirer)

Weekly @$ per week
Monthly @$ per month
Hours @$ per hour
Others @$

sustotaLs | 6CCO. | OO

New Insurance Policy Terms & Conditions as at 08-12-2010
1. NOT PERMITTED TO DRIVE - Not Covered

Driver Age 22 years old and below
Driver above Age 70 years old
Driver less than 2 years Driving Experience

2. ADDITIONAL EXCESS - S$3000.00
Driver Age 23 to 25 years old with 2 years driving experience
Driver Age 65 to 70 years old with 2 years driving experience

PETROL LEVEL
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@

172

3/4

In E

1/4

172

3/4

TotaLcHArGES § | ©CO | ©O

IMPORTANT!
FOR SINGAPORE USE ONLY

REMARKS

Excess Liability : $$2500.00

Malaysia Excess (With Prior Consent) :

I i

Hirer's Signature L‘g

Addition Driver's Signature

I have read and agree to the terms and condition on both sides of this agreement. If | have presented a charge/credit card for payment, | agree that all amounts payable under this agreement
and for parking and traffic infringements may be billed to that account and my signature above will be considered to have been made on the charge/credit card voucher. All information

I have given CHIN HUI CAR RENTAL in connection with this agreement is true.
* IMPORTANT

1. ALL PARKING AND TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE HIRER, AND ADMINISTRATIVE CHARGE WILL BE LEVIED ON ANY TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS

REDIRECTED.

2, THE HIRER SHALL BE LIABLE FOR EXCESS CHARGES FOR ANY LATE RETURN AT THE RATE SHOWN PER HOUR OR PER DAY, INCLUSIVE OF CDW AND/OR PAl WHERE

APPLICABLE.

3. VEHICLE IS STRICTLY FOR SINGAPORE USE ONLY, AND MAY NOT BE DRIVEN OUT OF SINGAPORE WITHOUT PRIOR CONSENT OF THE COMPANY CHIN HUI CAR

RENTAL.

4. IN CASE OF ACCIDENT, THE HIRER SHALL REPORT TO RENTAL OFFICE IMMEDIATELY, IF THERE IS BODILY INJURIES, A POLICE REPORT MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24

HOURS.

RETURN OF VEHICLE. THE HIRER / DRIVER IS REQUIRED TO SIGN IN THE COLUMN "SIGNATURE OF HIRER / DRIVER" FAILING WHICH THft DAY TIME INSERTED BELOW
SHALL BE DEEMED TO BE THE DAY AND TIME THE VEHICLE IS RETURNED TO CHIN HUI CAR RENTAL AND THE SAME SHALL BE ACCHPTED CONCLUSIVE EVIDENCE

OF THE SAME AND SHALL NOT BE CHALLENCED OR QUESTIONED ON ANY ACCOUNT WHATSOEVER.

DATE IN TIME IN MILEAGE CHECKED BY

r

Bsler | ook | SO (3 (Dﬁ

AN

SIGNATURE OF HIRER / DRIVER

SLmw4ngx (Swme ),



L

CHIN HUI CAR RENTAL __szox bo: swomue

{
BLK 7, SIN MING INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, SECTOR, C, #01-76, SINGAPORE 575642. TEL: 6453 4680

!
OFFICIAL RECEIPT

No: 273399

M/s HI EE FANG ARTHUR

BLK 120 BEDOK RESERVOIR ROAD

#10-162, SINGAPORE 470120. Date: 27.05.2022
S/No. Description Amount
1 RENTAL FEES FOR SJU 3449R $  600.00
VRANO: 9246 |

SINGAPORE DOLLARS SIX HUNDRED ONLY

o | B SRR

PAYMENT MODE:;
CASH -
CHEQUE -

CHin Hui'fCar Rental

N PRS-

i
!
|



INSURER ENQUIRY

Find insurer

Vehicle reg. no.
XD2001D
Date of Accident

07/05/2022 &

Reset

7% RESULT & RECEIPT

TP Insurer Enquiry

Insurance

Period Of INSUIANCE ....ooreomcmseeiessess oo oo

Requested BY uissinmmmin i s i

Requested Date

........... Lonpac Insurance Bhd

. 03/09/2021 - 02/09/2022

wvnir. HAN Zhuang Chou (SME MOTO...

07/05/2022 12:54

Payment details

Request Amount: $$1.87

GST Amount: $$0.13

Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive): $$2

General Insurance Association
Records Management Centre
GST Registration No: M400017735



LETTER OF AUTHORITY

To: Mis lenpac Wdirauce  Bp

Singapore

Accident involving my/our vehicle no. S\ N 5% and XD Y001D  on oXYlos(22
Along P\& @t 2an Buaos

I/'We, Hl\ e /"T—CW\% 'AYW NRIC No. 8%0\6%601*

Oof BK \>O BQADYL WVO(P QD *L(O”,ﬂz Singapore 4;‘0‘20

the registered owner of vehicle no. %LN M’&X at the material time of accident, do

hereby authorise Messrs SME MOTOR PTE LTD as my/our agent and representative

to correspond in, negotiate and settle, on my/our behalf, my/our claim against you as

owner/operator/insurer of vehicle no. XD 2001 D

I/We also authorise them to accept settlement cheque on my/our behalf. Kindly issue

your cheque in favour of “M/s. SME MOTOR PTE LTD”.

Dated this__ | dayof S 2022

Signature of Owner of his/her/their Company's Stamp (For Firm).
Duly Authorised Representative



